
Dear Patron:

‘We regret that the enclosed photocopies are
the best we were able to obtain using our

—

normal reproduction process. This is caused
primarily by the age and faded conditions of
some of the documents from which these

copies were made.

COMPLETE FILE ENCLOSED

BEST AVAILABLE COPY.
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢
SENT TO ~

Elbridge B. Walker
STEER AND1 O7 GNEWS-Pro
% ROA ,

CITY. AND STATE

‘Glear, Alaska
If youwant aroturn receipt, oheck whic

10$ shows
556

shows ta whon
to whom when, and addressand when where delivered
delivered

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 204 F

ject

h If you want re- |

1, | stricted §
deliv-

ery, check here

. CI 508 too
EE :

POSTMARK
OR DAVE

AU
G
2
8

19
63

-

894869
oN
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Stick postage stamps to yout
article

to
pay:20¢ certified: mail fee - - Resteeted delivery fee-——-50¢ (optional)

's First-class: or airmail postage Special-delivery fee (optional)
Either return receipt fee-—-10¢ or 35¢ (optional)

2. Ifyou want: this receipt. postmarked, stick ‘the- gummed stub on the address side of the
_ article, leaving the: receipt attached, and. present the article to a postal employee, .

3. If you do not want thig Feceipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub on the address side, of
the article, detach and retain the r&ceipt, and mail the article,

4, If you want ® return receipt, write the certified-mail number and your name and address.on
a return receipt card, POD:Form 381], and attach it

to the back of the article, Endorse
front of article RETURN RECEIPT; REQUESTED,Ifyou want the-article. delivered only to the addressee, endorse it on the front DELIVER
TO ADDRESSEE:ONEY.*! ‘Place the same endor‘sement in line 2 of the return receipt Cut,

. Save this receipt'and. present it if you makeinquiry,
*. MM Ke GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE + 1987

. AGT 1547~4

_

5.

6.
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—-20¢

ID Form 380 E

fi08 ober
800 SEE OTHER SIDE

SENT TO

Eldridge B. Walker
sieer anno. 6/0 ROA
Box .667, CMEWS Project
CITY AND STATE

Clear, Alaska__
Ifyou want.a return receipt,pn receipt, checs . ,

Tf you want re-
|

104 shows 356
shows ta "noi wtrioted deliv-

to whom en, and address ery, check here
and when where delivered
delivered 50 fee

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE

POSTMARK
OR DATE

3

699869
oN
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— . Stick postage stamps to your articleto pay:
20¢ certified mail fee Restricted delivery fee—-50¢ (optional)

..
First-class or airmail postage Special-delivery fee (optional)

-
_

Either return receipt fee—10¢ or 35¢ (optional)
2, If you want this receipt -postmarked, ‘stick the gummed stub on the address side of the

article, leaving the receipt attached, and present: the - “Ye to a. postal employee,
. If you do not want-this reecipt postmarked, stie:. aummed stub on the address side of
the article, detath and retain the raceipt, and mail. hrticle,

, If you want a return receipt, write the certified-mail number and your name and address on
a return receipt.card, POD: Form 3811, ‘and attach: it:to-the back of the article, Endorse
front of articleRETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
"If you want the article deliveredonly to the ‘addressee, endorse it on the front DELIVERTO ADDRESSEE ONLY:-:*Place.the same‘endorsement jn line 2 of the return receipt card,
. Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry.YU. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1 1987 16715474

6
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POST OFFICE OSPARTMENT
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

|

F022194 | “Rp

RASC
MM on

ta 2 low and compiace
Moisten gummed

farticle. Print on
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fo
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E Be Ahk [ACEMINN
| .ny BC a PERS WERE

. defen C i a Vv ED i

CAEL ES reyutred pe .

Received
the numbered article deseith on othe®”a ,

oe
SIGNATUREORNAME OFADDRESSEE {mustolvays

ws
ettApr was

Fairbanks, Alaska

e/F .bhoLETTTtaFe BE¥ -, ar*
”SIGNATUREGF ADDRESSER’S AGENT, IF ANY & P? h#

yTINSTRUCTION
r |

Deliver ONLY to
ond addressee

DATE DELIVERED
TT

SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (only «rae

erro 2n yd) Che ne, Do
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ELIVERING EMPLOYEE
“| Show address where

delivered.
far these services}

Received ¢

SIGNATURE OR NAM

IGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT,LL seal TO 1963
.

LANL OFFICE1 Alagiva

INSTRUCTIONS TO
D

my
Deliver ONLY to
addressee.

(Additional charges re

DATE DELIVERED
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POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT
EFICIAL BUSINESS

PEM ALTY FOR PRIVATE
toe ‘thy ayoeatin eeSeeya 9

F-22194

FASC fB. "Ge

instructions on. other side, if applicable.
INSTRUCTIONS: Fill in items below and complete

Moisten gummed
ends, attach and hold firmly to back ofarticle.
frent of artide Raruan Recrpr Reqursrep.

Print oo
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SAU
oo Qh

Form 41195 UNITED STATES te BETTI Office
wees DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOM® Es 35 29a: .BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT —e «= Ze%") Fairbanks, Alaska

Sint e2T Serial Number
pet ood See"2 ot ZSe"| Fairbanks 022194CERTIFIATE & & #2“x » BEV) Date
ee Ae re

Actts)of May 20, 1862 (12 Stat.

W
w

W
w

N
O

Re
ga
?

as amended, and the supplemental
acts thereto.

4 fof my
% 4iv is HEREBY CERTIFIED, That__ Elbridge5. Walker (Male;

has (GBD complied with the requirements of the above act(s) for
2 ‘how Lew Lew)Section 28 $ WeaPoe

: .

: 4 Fay . dh te +SSéeBs , Township i North . _, Range 4 Bast
>

Ba j
ayFaipoanks Meridian, State of _ ALaska , containing 157. 20" acres

Now, THEREFORE, BE Ir KNOWN, That the DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, will issue a patent2

3 * = 3
rity bysubject to Reservations Number{s) Six and Twelve

described on the reverse side hereof for the land above described, if all be found reguiar.

ngning Officer) .

} ”
Robert F. Hilton j

Chief, Lands Section?
Z

(Title)

tHe hos af if

Posted (date) PH Dé flo in Volume med , Pagent “"_, By
7
7

’
APPROVED for patent (date) ae

oe Mot
Soll won “oll de

fn dandy HAE be eT EEG
he

ALIA
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MINERAL RESERVATIONS.

i. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limitations of Act of June 22, 1910 (36 Stat. 583; 30 USE,
secs. 83-85).

2, Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limitations of Act of July 17, 1914 (38 Stat. 509; 30 U.S.C.
secs. 121-123) as to (specify mineral}

3. Patent te contain provisios, reservations,conditions, and
limitations of Act of July 17, 1914 (38 Stat. 509) as extended
by the Act of March 4, 1933 (47 Stat. 1570, 30 U.S.C..
sec. 124) as to (specify sodium or sulphur)

4. . Patent to contain reservation of oil, gas, and all other

mineral deposits under conditions and limitations as provided
by Act of June 1, 1938 (52 Stat. 609; 43 U.S.C. séc. 6825)as

|

amended,

5... Patent to contain reservation of coal and ali other min-
erals under conditions and limitations as provided by Act of
December 22, 4828 (45 Stat. 1069; 43

u.
S.C, secs,

1068a, and 10685)as amended,

RESERVATIONS OF RIGHTS-OF-WAY
:

i"
Patent to contain reservation according to proviso of the

ct of August 30, 1896 (26 Stat. 391; 43 U.S.C. ‘sec. 945).

7. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and

iimifations of section 24, Federal Power Act, June 10, 1920
(41 Stat. 1075) as amended by the Act of

August 26, 1935
(49 Stat, 846; 16 U.S.C, sec. 818).

8. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limitations of section 24, "Federal Power Act; June. 16, 1920

’
{44 Stat, 1675) as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935
(45 Stat. 846; 16 ULSIC. ‘Bec. 818) as to that pertion:“of ‘the.

said Section
lying within
mission line right-ofway of the

Project No._

9. Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions, and
limitations of section 24, Federal Power Act, June 16, 1920
(41 Stat. 1975) as amended by the Act of August 26, 1935
(49 Stat. 846; 16 U.S.C. sec. 818 as to that portion of the

Sd Section
tying within a strip feet wide covered by the
transmission line right-of-way of the

4

6. Right-of-way for a Federal Aid Highway under the Act of
August 27, 1958 (72 Stat. 885; 23 U.S.C. secs. 107, 317).

41. Meterial site reserved under the Act of August 27, 1958
(72 Stat. 885; 23 U.S.C, sets. 107, 317),

48 OSE.

-
1088,

feet of the ‘eenter line of the trans-"

RESERVATIONS APPLICABLE TO ALASKA
_

12. There is reserved to the United States a right-of-way
for. the construction of railroads, telegraph, and. telephone
lines under the Act of March 12, 1914 (38 Stat... 305,
48 U.S.C. secs. 301-302, 363-308). :

13. .Patent to contain provisions, reservations, conditions,
and limitations of the Act of March 8, 1922 (42 Stat.~415;

secs. :376-377) as amended (specify mineral}

OTHER RESERVATIONS |

14. This entry is made under section 29 of the Act of
February 25, 1920 (41 Stal. 449; 30 U.S.C. sec. 186) and the
Act of March 4, 1933 (47 Stat, 1570; 30 U.S.C. sec. 124), and

is subject te rights of prier permittees or lessees. to use so
much of the surface of said lands as is required for mining
operations, without compensation to the patentee for damages
resulting from proper mining operations.

15, Patent to be issued subject to the Actof Tune 17, 1902
(32 Stat. 388, 43 U.S.C. sec. 372 ef seq.) to sections 1 and 2

of Act of May 15, 1922 (42 Stat. 541; 43 U.S:C. secs. 511~
512) and to section 3 of Act of August 9, 1912 (37 Stat. 266;
43 U.S.C, sec. 543),

16, Patent to be issued subject to the Act of Tune 17, 1902

(32 Stat. 388; 43 U.S.C. sec. 372 ef seq.) and to all pro-
yisions of the Act of August 9, 1912 (37 Stat.
43 U.S.C. secs. 541-546),

265;

L7.

ist be indicated after the reservation
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Lezé 29 bee. é 3
8: FaypeBtoAs LAND OFFICE

J fete EV bie 2 6E IE: bhALKER-

Sufi Noet GEV O Any “G2L2/SGY

Syypewe!
|

Keene JETT
LE OF DRIED 2F M06. b3

Keavesve®| tae BODIFIONIU ABE SVGMIT IED. ALES FUND

. Sin IWALOSELD,
SUREAU OF LAND MANAGENENS Cee OLYRECEIVED

20, Jb NteLheySEP 3 1963
LAND OFFICE

Fairbanks, Alaska

en
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4} le
UNITED STATES

yyDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR it

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Fairbanks Land Office

P.O. Box 1150
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

' DECISION
SEP 5 1963

ELéricge B. Walker
Bes 667 GNEWS Preject
efe REA
Giear, Alaske

Fairbanks Oe3%94
Homestead Entry

©
ee

ee
w
e

Publication Directed
Publication of notice of final proof for the above identified
homestead entry is hereby directed. The entryman is allowed
90 days from receipt of this decision tO comply with the re-
quirements of the paragraphs opposite the blocks checked
below:

[X/ The attached letter of instructions and Notice for Publi-
cation are to be forwarded to the designated newspaper for
immediate publication at the expense of the entryman.
Upon expiration of the period of publication, the entrymanis required to furnish the Land Office with an Affidavit
of Publication (obtained from the newspaper) showing that
the notice was published for the required period.

// Post acopy of the plat of survey and Notice for Publi-cation in a conspicuous place on the land during theentire period of publication. Upon the expiration of
the period of publication, the entryman is required tofurnish proof of posting of the statements of the
entryman and one witness showing that the plat andnotice were posted during the period required. The
enclosed form may be used for this purpose. ({Note:
Compliance with this paragraph.is required where the
land is covered by a special survey, 43 CFR 65.25{a)and 65.27.)

Failure to comply with the above requirements within thetime ailowed,or to appeal this decision, will result inthe automatie rejection of the Final Proof, cancellation ofthe Homestead Entry, and closure of fhe case File on theLand Office recérds without further notice.

FLO #23
Rev. August 1963



Roan ten)
UNITED STATES an Office

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Ba Lrbanks , Alaska

Serial Numbe
—

Fairbns 022194
CERTIFICATE |AS5 TOPOSTING

IHEREBY CERTIFY that a notice, a copy of which is hereto attached, was posted in a conspicuous place inthe Office

_September | 1963,
tan

ttnaniymatngtatialgriine

shown
above

for a period of at least thirty days, Notice was posted on the 6thGED day of

“and remained posted until the,Stiay of November ; 1963,

Signature of Officer)

Robert F. Hilton
NOV 14 1963 ‘Chief, Lands Section

merrnntrneneicecnmmnmancanubypeenngie issnthinthnyns
Men HenAbensinmehindttecmny sn

. ~ RL)
"Notice must

+

be keptpe sted during entire period ‘of publication gpg 907089
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Notice is hereby given that ....

has filed

as:
a.Township b Rot.

Seetion 23: aSeetion 292 je
Section 32: 2
Seetion 333

im
containing 25

During the period of pis.i
tion having or asserting
may file in the Fairban-.
extent thereof; and suc’.
claim, begin action to q :

patent shall be issued i.

First Publication
Last Publication

Case

Reading

C1
8

Pinel Pro.

Posting in Land Offi. ..

Applicant (or posti .

fr
on

d
ry
e

Be
i
ae

¥

ESE
‘le

20Niorn.

= UAENT

Siu. DF Lod
“banks Le.

Fairbi

po
et

TR

re
y

os
fF

nD

e

UE FOS F UBL oe LS

ol dee es

6 WT

bp Bf. 3 Be

ri

Bifeccoks Sect loam.

2
2

@ BoB Gy
age

g-

acres

whim 20 dist
rteres. 2 fos
unde. Le
ant s.o dl, vit
court ok

Re:

on lar.”

Jessen» Gage Print

UNITTD STATE:

re
er
y

“ay pers
- bracts:
‘aim s:

. after
~ ction

ands described

areas

“2, COFpC:: ion, or associa-
land o ay part thereof

‘ting for. the nature and
filin: .f such adverse

1 Alaska, and thereafter

FLO No, 20
Rev. April 1962
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA \STATE OF ALASKA
(FCGURTH DIVISION

poration. .T
j ing

:ramy :.

ihe trac:
I

First Pub: Sent, iLast: Pub:-Oct..

LUITHOGRAPHED 8Y JESSEN'S,

S

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public this day

personally appeared ue

who, being first duly sworn, according to law, says that -....he

is the

of Jessen’s Weekly, a newspaper published at Fairbanks, in said

Fourth Division and State, and that the advertisement, of

which the annexed is a true copy, was published in said paper on

the day of ,1993., and

once each week THEREAFTER for OUR consecutive

weeks, the last publication appearing on the 2020. day of

19 93 , and that the rate charged3

thereon is not in excess of the rate charged private individuals.

Le Vesa!
Subscribed and sworn O setor me this

UGbO TST. , 19 52

-E
Leeteoedld, Wh FbocnZZpotted”

Notary Public for Alaska

My Commission expires BiyComet ssforrexpireg
Juby 26, 1866
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Fairbanks Lan Office

Saco Me Box 115¢
Fairbanks, Alaska og 7Or

SEP $63
Date

Fairbanks O22194

Applicant’s Name and Address:

dessen's Weekly Newspaper
Seeond and Circle, Grachi
Fairbanks , Alaska

Giear, Alasicea
Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is a Notice for Publication in connection with the above identified claim, This notice isto be published once each week in the weekly issue for five..{5j conseeutive weeks atthe expense of the applicant. The Bureau of Land Management is not responsible for the costof publication.

The published notice must strictly and accurately follow the notice as prepared for publication.

The applicant in this case is required to furnish the Land Office with evidence showing that thenotice was published for the required period. It will therefore be appreciated if you will furnishthe applicant with an Affidavit of Publication immediately upon the expiration of the period ofpublication.

Singerely yours,

Enclosure:
FLO 20

ee?

Rev. Jan. 1962
Reading FLO 22
JMG sbs 9-4-63 Jassen’sEES t Print

BUMOSLSSe VUPALINAL 2MEry
(Typ of Claim)

Hex 667, CMEWS . c/o RCA

L.
wa CL

Marlarcer
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Hidridse Walker ~2- . Fairbanks gog2194

In the absence of timely compliance with the requirements
stated herein, this decision becomes final 30 days from its
receipt unless an appeal to the Director, Bureau of Land
Management, is Piled. If an appeal is taken, it must be
filed in the Fairbanks Land Office. In taking an appeal
there must be strict compliance with the regulations in
43 CFR Part 221. (See enclosed Form 4-1364.) A $5 filingfee must also be remitted with theA 9nel2 Go

sate
/ sores

Attachments:
Form 4-1364
[%/7 FLO #20 and FLO #22 (for newspaper)

/ / Plat of survey and FLO #20 (for posting)
/_/ FLO #36, Affidavit of Posting
ec:

~*~Case
Reading
JMG:bs 9-4-63

FLO #23
Rev.. August 1963
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UNITED STATES
DEPRTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Fairbanks Land Office 7

RP. O Box 1156EMSRS re
Fairbanks, Alaska 99702

Date SEP 5 1963

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
Notice is hereby given that ..._BidwideeB. Walker of

Bxeey
» Fairbanks Serial Number®@22394%tor lands described

Range 4 Rast, Paivbanke Feridian

—

i 3 xeFirst Publication :

Last Publication

Case +7
Posting in Land Office
Reading
Applicant (for posting on land)

JMG:bs 9-463

C1
CE

s
O
B
8

FLO No. 20
Rev. April 1962

Jessen's <@EBRr I Print
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braced in

Accordingly,
conformed to
the official
cation is allowed for:

fT. BR.
Seetion 26:
section 29:
Section 32:
Section 33:

fee of $25 be paid with
| ditional $i

On September 21. 1962, the plat of survey embracing
lands in the claim was officfficialiy f
regulations contained in 43 GPR 101.6{c) require that upon
the filing of the official plat of survey, the claim must

Upon seceip e addaition
motice of final proof will :

Fairbanks Land Office
P.O. Box 1150

Pairpanks, Alaska 99701

AUG 2 8 1963

DECISION

Elbridge B. Walker : Fairbanks O22194
Box 667 CMEWS Project : Homestead Entry
& ROA t

Clear, Alaska :

Plled Homestead Entry

ey

3E5 pet
tied in this office.Ee. She

Gontaining 157.5 acres

The regulations in 43 CFR 65.24(a} require that a filing
fanal proof.

220 must be submli
Wherefore, an ad~

tted.

BESCYLBELLON VONTOLMSG 8G Vl SuEVEY

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

On duly 10, 1961, the above applicant filed Homestead Entr
application and Final Proof for the unsurveyec lands em-
braced in the above identified homestead settlement claim.

be adjusted to canform to the public survey.
the metes and bounds description is hereby
the following legal description as shown on
plat of survey and the Homestead Entry Appli-

at

si fo
t

bs
ta “e
e

on es
i

Pa
s

od ty
sa

ys
fa
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Elbridge B. Walker =2- F-022104
in the absence of timely compliance with the requirementsstated herein, this decision becomes final 30 days fromits receipt unless an appeal to the Director, Bureau of
Land Management, is filed, If an appeal is taken, it must
be filed in the Pairbanks Land Office. In taking en ep-
peal there must be strict compliance with the reguistionsin 43 CPR Part 221. (See enciesed Form §-1364.} 3%filing fees must also be remitted with the appeal.

A
Robert F. Hilton
Grief, Lands Section

Enclosures
Porm 4~1364
case
decision
reading
BRP: ja 8-26-63



Rorm 41848, UNITED STATES
wep

,
DEPARTMENT OF -THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

It is requested that the undersigned be authorized to examine the case record bearing Serial Number / OAf /F~ .
My interest in the case is as indicated, I agree not to remove or alter the contents of the file in any manner whatso-
ever, and not to remove the file from the room designated for public examination of such records. -

Interest (lessee, assignee, attorney, agent, etc.)

STATE.

APPROVED

GPO 999629

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF CASE RECORD hel.

Date Signature

A Lt be |W

dliin
Signature Title

Date Time checked out | Time checked in
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N
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4-776

(Aug.1948) -
. \ UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

. pf Oise fp fi.

SHOWING COMPARATIVE AREAS IN ACRES

Scale linch =10chains =660 feet
CHS.O 5 10 1S - 20

[ I t I i J

FT. 0 330 60 390 (320

O22/9u (WLL Lefaals% fee 5 “Gorter Boeere) aed |
ODY _S-S. fie! Ul 30f09 — A Braited Laelaa

LY.
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Form ¢4-6ls.on £90 UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

BRANCH OF LAND STATUS: Please furnish status of lands describedin Case No.AfRAL114. or on the following

described lands

Sec. Twp. |f , ange 4Eo. Zz Meridian, _ County, State

Other data required

Name of requestor Branch Date

LEGEND

Outline of area on
which status is re-
quired

Public land in Fed-
eral ownership

Patented land (no
minerals reserved)

Patented land
(S. R. Act 12/29/16)

Patented land
(Act 7/17/14)

School lands

Indian allotments

Does posting and survey
agree with the lands as
deseribed?

Confiots Lkrnggerbid puters S*EUVFIS*SEYCET SE hn

We Le Lt hg Moores ane ee 27 hice 8 eter
why he Bikes. Cheg neaE poole’
&Concent jetcdel a—# eth! whe ;

Withdrawals _WS SEI SET ge ar /.Lt. Fhe’ ponte oro
htanyle Ze (10 v he ened hinsec! stot set" wut fo 3

of At_34raiglll ithe amaskh Ahh apart cma ethan on
|

fee 33,Gear prank dt a bars 0 we. go

fie Aes ax Add Hope jLawd adewild plesscnag,.A
Rights-of-way ath dat ode’ id jp [29 fcZ. 7

y

Postedin T. B. Vol. No. Page No. ------- Status furnishedhh@2- Clerk |

File with case. Status Clerk will be responsible for its
correctness.
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Form 41348 : UNITED STATESSeptember 1960)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ™

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

. - REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF CASE RECORD -
/

;
It is requested that the undersigned be authorized to examine the case record bearing Serial Number GP2! F . AMy interest in the case is as indicated. ‘T agree not to remove or alter the contents of the file in any manner whatso-ever, and not to remove the file from the room designated for public examinationof such records. -

Interest (lessee, assignee, attorney, agent, etc.)

Ag ouBATS

GPO 899629

Date
. Signature(3-62 Rk. Ywkler—

APPROVED
Tiitle

\) . | |

{ tg ee lA Retwe,. § 4 é
> oot

Signature

Time checked out a 72A a“
Time checked in Z of§Date /
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ee,
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Elbrides
B, Welker
Date final proof scheduled;

Date entry will be confirmed: |Date of last report:

Land description:
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(November 1960)
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Dist: LO
L&aM

Form 4—1389 UNITED STATES State(March 2958)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Alaska
‘BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Land Office

Fairbanks
LAND EXAMINATION REPORT Serial Number

022194
Applicant orarea #2. ||. | Name of examiner
WALKER, Elbridge B. Carl P. Jegium

Subject: Date of examination1.0 Homestead March 9, 1962
Date of application, etc. Date of report

MAR 21 1982July 10, 1961 .

Lands involved:
Two Rivers, Alaska

Surveyed on-the-ground, but as yet unapproved
Pf. 1 N.; R. 4

E.
FF, OM,

Section 28:
SeaSection 29: Ss S5SE SEE

SE. S3S2N2S2Se SeySection 32: KS
atptws

1

yeh. Section 33: weWit
Containing 160.5 acres-more or less

Classification:

BREN)OTae tNVag,ie W/Z let
Ue ines aye

MAR 23 1962

LAND OFFICE

FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

Note: Since recommendations and concurrences are ‘‘for administrative use only,’’ they should be set forth on a separate sheet so
‘identified.

(iy GPO 879929

324-63 All Wilh Su ervisor Fiel
(ate) _ (Signature) f| (Title)
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022194

On October 27, 1958, Mr. Elbridge B. Walker filed a Notice of
Locationfor a homestead on what would be when surveyed the
WaNIE Section 33 and the EAN Section32, T. 1 N., R. 4 EL, F.
M.. On January 30, 1961, after the survey marker for the sec-
tion corner common to Sections 28, 29, 32, and 33.had been set
in the ground, Mr. Walker filed an Application for Amendment
of claim, amending the claim to the land described as follows:

Beginning at the section corner common to
Sections 28, 29, 32, 33, T. 1N., R. AE.,F. M. (surveyed on the ground, but not yet
approved); thence, east 660 feet to the
true point of beginning, corner no. 1;
thence, north 460 feet to corner no. 23
thence, west 2310 feet to corner no. 33
thence, south 3100 feet to corner no. 43;
thence, east 2310 feet to corner no. 5;
thence, north 2640 feet to corner no. 1,
the point of beginning; containing 164.40
‘acres, more or iess.

The land described on the cover sheet of this report is the
majority of that included in the above metes-and-bounds de-
scription. Since the land has been surveyed on-the-ground,it is felt the "what will be when surveyed" description should
more properly be used; also, the description on the cover sheet
exceeds the 160-acre limitation only one-half an acre, while
the metes-and-bounds description exceeds it by 4.40 acres. The
one-half acre excess is allowable by the Rule of Approximation.
On July 10, 1961, Mr. Walker filed his final proof.
IDENTIFICATION OF LAND:

The subject land was identified:with reference to the north
and east section lines of Section 32, T. 1N., R. 4 E., F. M.
as shown on the unapproved plat of T. 1 N., R. 4 E., F. M.. The
land generally is sloping to the south, and has a cover of aspen
on the north portion, and spruce further down to the south..

INVESTIGATION:
Investigation disclosed 20 acres of cultivation, mostly located
in what will be the NM of Section 32; a small portion of the
cultivation is lomted in what will be the S} Sass of Section
29. It appears that Mr. Walker grew oats on this cultivation.
Mr. Walker did not cultivate 1/16 of the subject land during his

(2)
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second year, and has applied for a reduction of cultivation
accordingly. The reason stated for not performing any culti-vation during his second year was that he had a fire burningon his field all summer until the rains in August put out thefire. Discussions with Guy Lindsey and Bob Longwith, both of
the immediate area, indicated that in 1959 Mr. Walker had his
20-acre field sheared of timber, but was afraid to burn it, asthe summer was very dry, and a nearby wildfire (Flat Creek DomeFire) had everybody in Two Rivers worried about fire. Accord-
ingly, Mr. Walker waited until the next summer (1960) to burn.At this time he did, but his fire got out of control and, as he
stated, it burned until the fall rains put out the fire; it was
then too late to plant, so he waited until the summer of 1961.The dry summer of 1959 is well remembered by this writer; like-wise the Flat Creek Dome Fire. It would appear that Mr. Walker's
reasons are valid for not cultivating during 1960. As well asthe preceeding, Mr. Walker, being a veteran with over 19 monthsof military service, could substitute up to two years of mili-
tary credit for cultivation, so in this case it might properlybe assumed that military credit was substituted for the requiredcultivation in 1960, his second year.
As stated above, Mr. Walker is a veteran with over 19 months of
military service, As such, he needed to reside on the subjectland for only seven months in one year. Mr. Walker claims resi-
dence from January 31, 1959 te June 27, 1960, 17 months. Thisresidence claim was supported by Don Roberts, Guy Lindsey, and
Bob Longwith, all of the Two Rivers area.

Mr. Walker has a frame house 24' x 24! and a frame garage16' x 16', both located on what will be the ssiseset, Section
29. ,

.
:

CONCLUSIONS:

Mr. Walker has placed a habitable house on the subject land,he has resided on the subject land in excess of seven monthsin one year, and he has cultivate 1/8 of the subject land dur-
ing the third year. He did not cultivate 1/16 of the subjectland during the second year, but both due to military credit
and actual matters beyond his cnntrol as stated on his appli-cation for a reduction in acreage, it appears this requirement
may be waived. ,

It would appear Mr. Walker has wet the requirements for patentof the subject land, as set forth in 43 CFR 166.

RECOMMENDATIONS=
It is recommended the final proof of Mr. Elbridge B. Walker
be approved.

(3)
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It is further recommended that the subject land located in what
will be Section 28.be reduced to the aliquot-part described as
the SSSWE Swe SHE and that the subject land lying in what will be
Section, 29 be reduced to what.eWilt be when surveyed the SS SSSELSEL ,
the S$S3NSShouisEL, and the sebsetsig. The reductions in acreage
in Sections 28

2
and 29 bring the total acreage down to 160.5 acres.

Although this is still in excess of the 160 acre limitation, usingthe Rule of Approximation, it is permissable.

Cari
Land amilner

CPJeglumspjt 3/19/62

(4)
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(Septeniber 1960)

.

UNITED STATESwer . DEPARTMENT OF .THE INTERIOR
-BUREAUOF LAND MANAGEMENT 4

| po.

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF CASE RECORD

It is requested that the undersigned be authorized to examine the case record bearing Serial Number A;
:My interest in the case is as indicated. I agree not to remove or alter the contents of the file in any manner whatso-

ever, and not to remove the file from the room designated for public examination of such records. »

Interest (lessee, assignee, attorney, agent, etc.)

se fen

APPROVED

GPO 899629

Signature
—D2 [hp

\
Stesnllr

Dai

Signature

A. Lpith
TitleAef! =L prtiekeTecDate

= 2-9G-t2 GS Time checked out S6 sa
~~

Time checked in £.° 35LE
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IN REPLY REFER TO:
UNITED STATES F - 02219)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Memorandum

To: Director, Geological Survey, Washington 25, D. C.

ar
From: Manager, Fairbanks Land Office vo

les
Subject: Report of Mineral and Water Resources ov

A report is requested as to the mineral nd water resources of the lands described below.

Please specify in your report the mineral or minerals involved, and where applicable, whether
disposal of the lands would unreasonably interfere with operations under the mineral feasing acts.

in those cases where satisfactory final proof has been submitted, the report musi show whether
er not the lands were known to be valuable for the minerals at the date of proof and the facts
upon which this information is based.

,

Remarks:

Please advise whether these lands were classified as
valuable or prospectively valuable fer coal, oi] or
gas prior to and om the date of acceptablefinel proof
and at the present time.

Land description:

Starting from Sec. Marker Commonte Sec. 28, 29, 32, 33f.145.,Bk B., F. M. east 660° to point #1, North 460 ft. te point
#2, West 2316 Ste te point #3, South 3i00 ft. $0 peint 71, East 2316
te Haul Read point #5; North 26h0 ft. to point #1.

‘Orm 4= a .

(November 1960) Case HS:ird gPo 903204 ow

oct

Kind of case: Name:
Rosestead Original B. Walker

Filed: Allowed: /
Date final proof scheduled:

Date satisfactory final proof was received:
Aug. 29, 1961

Date entry will be confirmed:
sated

Oet. 27, 1958 2h 1959
Date of last report:
Bec. 31, 19n8

DanielA. denesDuc
(Title)
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7, PERIODS OFABSENCE FROM THE HOMESTEAD

8. CHARACTER OF LAND. EMBRACED IN THE HOMESTEAD

9. ACTUAL AGRICULTURAL USE OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

1Qa. IMPROVEMENTS PLACED ON LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

10b. PRESENT VALUE OF IMPROVEMENTS 4,01 50e etEstimated present value of improvements placed on the homestead $ f 650,06
iia. LAND TREATMENTS INCREASING PRODUCTIVITY OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

WHO WAS ABSENT FROM TO(Specify “claimant.” “family,” or “both”) (Month, day, & year) (Month, day, & year) REASON FOR ABSENCE

Both
|

ocl 2 17 GO Rreserttclalk Wor
kinzg

out of avea

NUMBER OF ACRESLEGAL
NOT BOARD FEET -SUBDIVISION GENERAL CHARACTER OF THE LAND Now CULTIVATED CONTAINING

OF
SAWCULTIVATED BUT TREES IMBER.CULTIVABLE

q *

* .fiat Te Kelling 20%. frerne /7fo a7

CALENDAR
YEAR

NO. OF ACRES
CULTIVATED

KIND OF CROP
PLANTED EXTENT OF GRAZING USE OF LAND

(7@| R2o A. Gra 77 PIOVI S|

LEGAL
YEAR COST OF COST OF

SECTION
|

suppVISION DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS MADE | MATERIAL LABOR TOTAL COST

Ae use 12579
°
fACC 06

°
$00. co

° ALOE.66|

hand Cleared. _

|\F96
e *

sBe 20
5
{, 50200Garae €

|

/GCOE
, 4S 120

,
[O00 ;

252,00
FAXC SS Koo d (FEC

° 5
F006: 00

§ Z00.e6
°
1356,© ¥

2 700,00
;
¥ 250,00

NUMBER OF ACRESLEGALSECTION :

ERWISE COST OF WORK.
SUBDIVISION

| CULTIVATED | IRRIGATED CLEARED SEEDERTO

OTR Ee LED|

$

lied Ly °Yo Ie Loof °

[
$

$
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1lb. Give brief description of above treatment measures:

Yo (eracLedlpe
|

:

12. There are no indications of coal, salines, or minerals of any kind on the homestead except (2f none, write “none”):

Nore
13. I have no knowledge or information that the entryman has sold, conveyed, agreed to sell or convey, or optioned, mortgaged,

or agreed to option or mortgage the land in the homestead, or any part thereof, except (if entryman has, give name ofparties to

the transaction and date, amount, and purpose of transaction; otherwise write “none” ):

“TE Sie
= oro

Sir OS
Xe > Rie
Z2=SG
orp=2
etean

“ =
=> ip

oS

“none”’)
V0oVe

14. Lam not interested in this homestead, or related to the entryman except Gf so, explain; if not, write

Weve
15. 1 have ima have not personal knowledge, from my own observation, that the e

resided upon and cultivated the land each year in accordance with my testimony. My

ify 6 Wm obsevV2 Fi0r
ntryman and his family actually
personal knowledge is based upon:

16. The entryman [| was bs was not and the other witness []was CX was not present while I was giving the above.
testimony.

tness in
17.1 Edo

§F ido not have any actual knowledge of any statement made by either the entryman or the other wi

their testimony in connection with this proof.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart fromthe other witnesses in the case; that
the

tore-

going deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe de-

ponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me

|

Leurcbasat my office, incu 7 Ati Fei Wg
(Town)

County,
7

fe within the district,

# - ~

iv f we U: S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE - 1958—OF 463641

i

Zak.
é

2

pale!
Sign full name)

olAq August /7lel
(Date)

fT* Suact Mae lanc
tate EL

this day of 19Gf

Tt tasaplah bee(OfficialD&ignation)> Signature)
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NOTE: The officer before whom this proofis made will see that all answers are com plete and responsive to the questions, and that the answers bring out the pertinent
facts showing the entryman’s compliance or noncompliance with the laws under which the land was entered.

Neither
the claimant nor the other witness may be present

while the
while the testimony of this witness is being

of this witness is being taken.

/

=
Note: Officer before whom proof is taken will fill in the name as published.

.
3. The description of the lands included in the entry or entries noted aboveis as follows:

Gobi foam eckeon COLI SRE4 eet, AF, 23, F-2TN bue, 4a jvbawls PIC:eo , £4. B E bh6l &
°

Soar Al #6er (Ae Ab Ps Sint #2 Lhest B3t6" Fe
Fema es

“ Lh, Siew’ Fe feat ee 7% Lau f
read a A. nb ws, Werth: Dou! xp Point ad

Section
2
gLDStim 2YEX Township Ll, Range Ce — Fe Dh 5 Meridian.

ZB“35/332

c. The homesteadis not within the
linaits of

an incorporated town andis not usedin any way for trade or business except (If
so, give the details; otherwise, write“none”

(ene
original entry [] additional entryd. The entryman has resided on his [A

f, I have seen entryman and his family residing on the homestead ~2¢"@ times each year.

g. Since actual residence was established, the entryman or his family did not maintain a residence elsewhere than on this
land except (If so, state place andperiod of residence; otherwise, write “none”

We:

6. PERIODS OF ACTUAL RESIDENCE ON THE HOMESTEAD

Title 18, U.S.C., Sec. 1001, makesit a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to
make

to any Department or agency of the United States
any false, fictitious, or ,

fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter withinits Jurisdiction. : J
.

AL

Form 4-369a
(April 1958)

_

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

HOMESTEAD ENTRY FINAL PROOF

TESTIMONY OF WITNESS

FORM APPROVED
. BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42-R886.i
ENT

Land Office F,Girtbanks
rsh WGhaber (Original Entry),

if

4 -
Segial

Number (AdditionalmyI J? FF
ALASKA rz

Ak
4 8 £

1. Name (First name, middle mitial, © last name): Full post office address: ,

af2h SI ile Chena ht Sy Kae

A
2. I [Jam ‘(C¥am not the same person mentioned in the published notice as

4a. IT have known the entryman 2K.>, Years.
b. The entryman’s family consists of:

Ext genan
and acs Le

c. The entryman Mis f]isnot married.

f - 7 2

5a. I have known the above-described land ee years. |b. I have seen the land LidHE4,(Be cn year.

f 4%

: é . A

e. The entryman established actual fesidence on said homestead on (Give month, day, @ year): VEZSs9

h: There is x now [ ]notnow ahabitable house on the land.
. F

WHO WAS PRESENT FROM TO
(Specify “claimant,” “family,” or “both”) (Month, day, & year} (Month, day, & year)

LE Mather ZAJoterant) oS.3/59 Yar/t 2
cfZ, VI LVa lh er Ccefhe }

|

,

isLesLe9 (0/3AC a

Age

a 7ena ld lv Me she BS Ke

75

Fe

o
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7. PERIODS OF ABSENCE FROM THE HOMESTEAD

8. CHARACTER OF LAND EMBRACED IN THE HOMESTEAD

y

CTUAL
AGRICULTURAL USE OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

10a. IMPROVEMENTS PLACED ON LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

10b. PRESENT VALUE OF IMPROVEMENTS

lla. LAND TREATMENTS INCREASING PRODUCTIVITY OF LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD

WHO WAS ABSENT
(Specify “claimant,” “family,” or “both”)

FROM
(Month, day, & yéar)

TO
(Month, day, & year) REASON FOR ABSENCE

CLaoleo PB evarxat earsky Mather Y3/6
heilhew

CS EG

NUMBER OF ACRES
LEGAL NOT BOARD FEETGENERAL CHARACTER OF THE LAND NOWs :

CONTAINING OF SAWSUBDIVISION = CULTIVATED .
CULTIVA'EED BUT TREES SIMBERCULTIVABLEW/ed ybe, 24 Ae LEC Ce

2. 3BAoe

CALENDAR
YEAR NO. OF ACRES

CULTIVATED
KIND OF CROP

PLANTED EXTENT OF GRAZING USE OF LAND

L46L eo Dirks Le

SECTION
|

supntsion
|

DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS MADE | a¢CeE OF OR TOTAL COST

2g
;

{ Khas@ geA.GALA E. esha, ‘ bia Yo * fleia
|

PR KhadMtg” ass 2s0°Y7
Yai | “18 §

°

$ $ $

$ $ $

e.

Estimated present value of improvements placed on the homestead . $ Ze wy”

7

NUMBER OFACRESLEGALSECTION
SUBDIVISION’ SEEDED TO OTHERWISE COST OF WORKCULTIVATED IRRIGATED CLEARED GRASS TREATED

.

$ v7FR. Ao a2~3 [asco °/
$

°

$

$
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1tb. Give brief description of above treatment measures:

Aol cleave d, KeetslxeeS ancl y Vented in oak
and peas

|

12. There are no indications of coal, sa >

13. I have no knowledge or information
or agreed to option or mortgage the landin the homestead, or any part thereof, except

(Gf entryman has, give name ofpartzes to

the transaction and date, amount, and purpose of transaction; otherwise write “none”):

vi Some

Vi > =
a & <So

oo :eS
=o
ao

“he OE aos

* . i> ry =
af?

> S

14. 1 am not interested in this homestead, or related to the entryman except (if so, explain; if not, write “none”

y

é

Noa @
|

have [| have not personal knowledge, trom my own ©

resi ed_and cultivated the land each year in accordance with my testimony. My personal knowledge is based upon:

et esr b enhagaacs
Aone.

SES | vod. fortls cag vB“
16. The entryman [_| was was not and the other witness [_]was [fives

not present while I was giving the above

testimony.

LAND OFFICE
FAIRBANKS. ALASKA

LiLo ble Be Xen.i 4. (Date)
(Sign full ame)

T HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from ‘the other witnesses in the case; that the fore-

going deposition was read to or by deponent in my presence before deponent affixed signature thereto; that I verily believe de-

ponent to be the identical person hereinbefore described, and that said deposition was duly subscribed and sworn to before me

at my office, in
County,

State oe

Chaehan vin the
land district,

tnis_14 Teday ofof Q)pkey , 19!

Designation)e|

x U.S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE . 1958-—-OF 463641

7 - ce II ye.

on the hamestead except (if none, write “none”):

noreed to sell or convey, or optioned, mortgaged,

that the and his familv actually

f

2

17.1 []do do not have any actual know!
their testimony in connection with this proot.

or the other witness in
any statementmade by either the entryman

(Towa) “/ ~
wh fh ht

TEE



Reproduced at the National Archives

FORM 4-1348 UNITED STATES
(JULY 1957) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF CASE RECORD

It is requested that the undersigned be authorized to examine the case records itemized
below. My interest in the case(s) is as indicated. I agree not to remove of alter the contents
of the file(s) in any manner whatsoever, and not to remove the file from the room designated for
public examination of such records.

Serial No.(s) oz /ox

Interest
(lessee, assignee attorney, agent, etc.)

Date Woo ae Signature sor

APPROVED

Signature oF

nse Aik Duce fel
| oyDate_/ :

_.____. Time checked out AS WAbe ~—Time checked ini
20368
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= prog see that all answers are complete and responsive to the questions, and that theanswers bring out the pertinent facts showing the entryman’s compliance or noncompliance with the laws under which the land was ’ .entered. Neither of the witnesses may be present while the testimony of the claimant is begin civen. ~

am a citizen of the United ‘States
|

Yes [ ]|No Native born [| Naturalized
b, I claim citizenship through my own naturalization [_] through my husband’s naturalization

Certificate Number Name of Court

City in which Court is located

Evidence of naturalization submitted with [_] Entry No. ["] with this final proof

c. Tam- [] Single Married [_] Widowed [_] Divorced Date of marriage January 27, 1953
d. My husband is ot was a. native born citizen [_] naturalized citizen Dateof husband’s death

|

e. My family living with me consists of

Wife: Esta Marie Walker

3 L . J VG

>

7 — > ~3. Yam entitled to credit for military service (43 CFR, Part 181) [xYes []No
Name of Veteran i ides BR, Welke Relationship jto claimant. ClaimansDate of Induction __Ontoher 12, 19451 Date of Discharge __October 7, 1955
Branch of Service_tl, S. Navy Serial Number 3273436Type of Discharge_Honorable _ Certified copy of discharge attached [_]Yes [—]No

4. [)1am []am not the person who made the homestead entry or entries noted above. In records
The person who made the homestead entry or entries noted above is (Givename of entryman & relationship to claimant):

Elbridge B, Walker (Claimant)
5. The description of the lands included in the entry or entries noted above is as follows:

Starting from Section Marker Common to Sec. 28, 29, 32, and 33, TIN R4E, FairbanksMeridian as P.0.B, East 660! te point #1, North 460! to point #2, West 2310!te point .#3, South 3100' to point #4, East 2310! to han] road point #5, North 2640'to point #1.
28

:

Section__32_33, Township IN. Range__ 45 Fairbanks
‘Meridian3 _ =

7 I
6. [ Ji ama married woman and my husband [_]did [_] did not hold an unperfected homestead during the period of resi-’

dence claimed by me. He resided on the land with me for atotal of .

months during my period of residence.”

7a. The residence I claim was made upon the original entry [_] additional entry
b. I first established actual residence on (Give month, day, & year): danuary 31, 1959

c. [ ]Iam making this proof for an additional entry under Section 7 of the enlarged homestead law for lands within 20 miles/ ‘of the original homestead on which my residence is maintained. TLLI did [_] did not own the original entry during the entire period of such residence,
©

d. O Tam making this proof for a contiguous additional entry and have submitted proof of required residence in connectionwith the original'entry. ,

.

e. Other facts in connection with my residence necessary to claim compliance with the law are as follows:
o >

ty

Form 4—369
(July 1958) a UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED :

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR fm BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42—R971.1
BUREAU OF LANDMANAGEMENT

_ | Land Office
.

JHE I) ap 4s
am [-_—Fairbanks, Alaske

HOMESTEAD ENTRY FINAL PROOF
>

@!

#4 Hf SSdrial Number (Original Entry)
622194TESTIMONY OF CLAIMANT LANE DEbis Serial Number (Additional Entry)

FAIRBANKS
| Aico. —

ANOTE. xcer

1. Name (Give first name, middlé initial, & last name): | Full post officé address: . . Toa - “Age
Box 667 CMEWS Project .Elbridge B, Walker % RCA, Clear, Alaska 29.n ~ aoe - -

+

Title 18, .U.S.C., Sec. 1001, makesit a.ctime for any; person knowingly and willfully to make toUnited States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter
any Department or agency of the
within its jurisdiction.
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es oO

Before the house. was built, I resided at:
;

26th St. & Cushman, Fairbanks, Alaska
9a PERIODS OF ACTUAL RESIDENCE ON THE

ey

9b. PERIODS OF ABSENCES

10. CHARACTER OF LAND

lil. ACTUAL AGRICULTURAL USE OF

12b. PRESENT VALUE OF IMPROVEMENTS

Estimated presen value of improvements placed on the homestead: :

8a. I have [_] have not a habitable house on the land The house became habitable on (Give month, day, & year):
January 31, 1959

b. The house was hiilt afar racidanan wan 4. =
¥

I ACTUALLY RESIDED ON THE LAND

LAND IN THF HOM TEA

MY FAMILY ACTUALLY RESIDED ON THE LAND
RESIDENCE
YEAR* FROM

(Give month, day, & year)
TO

(Give month, day, & year)
FROM

{Give month, day, & year)
TO

ane 31, 1959 31- 59 6-27-60 1-31-59

(Give month, day, & year)

10-3-60

RESIDENCE «

BUMEOT AND REASONS FOR ABSENCESFROM THE I

YEAR** FROM. WHO WAS ABSENT
. TO (Specify ‘‘claimant’’,(Give month, day, & year) (Give month, day, & year) ‘Sfamily’’, or ‘“both?’) REASON FOR ABSENCE

an. 31, 1959 6-27-60 Claimant Work at Clear
52 -

\ . Join husband10-360 Wife at Clear
3 ‘ ‘ ‘ od!,

ane) wa ‘
7 vd

1“ >

,

EMBRACED IN TH
. A NUMBER OF ACRES

: : ,

CONTAIN.
LEGAL

Now NOT CULTIVATED -
| FEET OF

SECTION
SUBDIVISION GENERAL CHARACTER OF THE LAND BUT CULTIVABLE i ING om oaVATED

Profitably Otherwise BRUSH :

28 - |+ Hil] Side 15.
|

15
es ped29 Hill:Side 5 10 io.

|

20.
32 Rolling Hillis 15 55 16 65
33 Rolling Hilis

| 30 10 40
THE LANDS IN

EXTENT OF GRAZINGCALENDAR KIND OF NO. OF QUANTITY USE OF LAND REASON FOR CULTIVATINGYEAR CROP ACRES OF CROP
ANIMALS LESS ACREAGE THANPLANTED “CULTIVATED HARVESTED NO. OF

.

. REQUIRED BY LAWMONTHS Kina Number
,

31961 Grain 20°

12 OVEMENTS PLACED ON THE LANDS IN THE HOMESTEAD
SECTION: sunbeneon DESCRIPTION OF

IMPROVEMENTS
| YEAR MADE

w.ATE OATS poeF
vange

28
.

$ : $
“

29 House & Garage 1959 $ 1200.00 600.00 |$ 1800.00
,

1961
~

200.0032 Clearing i960.—Cti«*SS 400.00 |® 600.00
Clearing 1961 $ 150,00 |$ 150,00

$ $

REA OD~
* The first ‘residence vear’? hecine with tha daw

tablished.
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13. My homestead is within the limits of an incorporated town or selected site of a city ortown [_|Yes [x]No
(If *'yes’’ explain):

14, My homestead is. used for trade or business [ |Yes [H]No (If “yes’’ explain): .

15. There are no indications of coal, salines, or minerals of any kind on my homestead except (If none, write ‘'none’’):

None

16. Lhave sold, conveyed, agreed to sell or convey, or
optioned, mortgaged,

or agreed to option or mortgage the landin
my homestead, or any part thereof [| Yes No (If ‘tyes’’ give names of parties to the transaction and date,
amount, and purpose of transaction):

,

Ve y

17 Ihave made another homestead ent |Yes (I yes giv la d offi n be and land deseription

18. Other entries which I have made, other than homestead and mineral entries and public sale purchasesSSince
August 30, 1890 are as follows (Give land office, kind of entry, entry number, and description of land by legal subdivi-
sion; if none, write ‘none’’):

None

19. Neither of the witnesses was present while I was giving the above testimony [ | Yes No

20. The witnesses [ |did [£]did not inform me of their testimony in connection with this proof.

21. Ido now apply to perfect the above-described entry or entries and for the purpose do solemnly affirm that I am a citizen of

the United States; that there is a habitable house upon STARTING FROM SEC. MARKER COMMON TO SEC. 28, 29,
32, 33, TIN, RZE FATRBANKS MERIDIAN. P.0.B, EAST 660! TO POTsfe dgécription) 1, NORTH 460% TO
POINT #2, WEST 2310% TO POINT #3, SOUTH 3100 TO POINT #4, EAST

2310"
to HAUL ROAD POINT.

#5; NORTH 2649' TO POINT #1
that residence and agricultural use of the land has been performed as set forth in my testimony: that no part of said land
has been transferred or conveyed to any other person, or otherwise alienated except as providedin section 2288 of the
Revised Statutes; that I will bear true allegiance to the Government of the United States; and, further, that I have not
heretofore perfected or abandoned an entry made under the homestead laws of the United States, except (I/ none, write

“none’’): None

(Date)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the deponent was examined separately and apart from the witnesses in the case; that the foregoing
deposition and affidavit were read to or by the deponent and affiant in my presence before he or she affixed signature thereto;
that I verily believe deponent and affiant to be a creditable person and the identical

said deposition and affidavit were duly subscribed and sworn to before me at my office
f {Fown) -

if ‘ hileok County, State of Moa a
within the land district, this 7 day ofa, , 19Li .

Notary PubticMy Commis;
In

and tor the Stata of Alaska

hrsitye (Nabhan!1961
COr

wm hereinperorg aescriped, and that

Expir 8, 1964.

Atté
(o

f _ GPO 860454
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Form 4-007 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(November 1958) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42—R973.1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Land Office .

Ezixvbhanl
Section 2289 R.S. (43 USC 161) Og 4. /GH

(00 To Porat Fa“ Bes? 2.3/0' 7b 4 atl read

2. Describe lands applied for

SJartig [yore See. (02
farrhanlls lt Qty BF 0.8.5

Mest 28/6" Fs foewt ZB Sool% 3%

featae Werth DL 4a° Fe focal "f

127 °

ene BE FIM RAE. for hen ks [ferisien

State . .H/esh 2 | fEG
3. Do you own more than 160 acres of land? [' ] Yes [XINo (If yes, give acreage and location)

4a. Are you [| under 21 years of age A 21 years of age or over bi head of a family?

-b. United States citizenship: Citizen by birth [_] Citizen by naturalization [| Alien (If naturalized, give court,

date, and number of naturalization certificate or state facts upon which the claim to citizenship is based)

[“]Yes []Noalien. have you filed the necessary declaration of intention?

rved in the United States military services?

lusion with or for the benefit of any other person, corporation, or syn icate; ! a

to comply with all the requirements of law as to settlement, residence, -and-cultiv: o-acquite-title-to the

land applied for; that I do not apply to enter the same for the purpose of speculation, but in good faith to obtain a home

for myself, and that I will not directly or indirectly make any agreement or contract, in any way,or mannes,
with any person

or persons, corporations, or syndicate whatsoever, by which the tiflewhich’I slay acquire fomethe Goverttient of the
United States will inure in whole or in part to the benefit of arly persomexceptmyself. I havemot heretofore made any

entry under the nonmineral public land laws, or filed a soldier’s or sailor’s declaratory siatembiit for any-land, eXtept
:

. LS eH BE
aoe

Ss
BAS

—
OHMIC ;

&s =SRS
.

. Sry
==Gp e

cyan eeeR

b: 1 am well acquainted with the character of the land herein applied for and with each and every legal subdivision thereof,

having personally examined same. There is not to my knowledge within the limits thereof any vein oi lode of quartz or
or copper, nor any deposit of coal, placer, cement, gravel,other rock in place bearing gold, silver, cinnabar, lead, tin,

salt spring, or deposit of salt, nor other valuable mineral deposit, except (if none, write "‘none’’).

WexAe

(Before filling in this form, see specific instructions on the reverse side)
4
wf

1. Name (First name, middle initial, & last name) . Address ;
;

ec

Section
DS 2G, 22,33

Township
Ty

Range Meridian
Farrhanks

Rumbas af anrac

When?
,

What court? What city?

Branch of Service - | Dates of Service |
Serial Number Type of discharge

US WENY OTS, SF B27 BY Bé hovtovah/e
Ea. Taffiem that tKis application is made for the purpose of actual settlement and cultivation, and not as agent for or in col-

Be
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_
belief, and are made in good faith.

statements made y me in

Y- CS
(ate)

is application are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and

Title 18 USC sec. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United Statesany falge, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing application is for surveyed land of the class which the applicant is legally entitled to

_

eater, that there is no prior valid adverse tight to the same, and has this day been allowed.

L-le- ES

1.

(Date)
Signature ofManager)

INSTRUCTIONS TO. APPLICANT
If the lands are outside of Alaska and have not been
classified under section 7 of the Taylor Grazing Act of
June 28, 1934 (48 Stat. 1272; 43 usc 315), as amended,this application will be consideted as a petition for such
classification.

Item 1: Type or print plainly in ink..

Item 4a: Every applicant must state that he or she is
21 years of age or over or the head of the family, givingfacts in support of this statement; or is entitled to make
entry because of military or naval service, although under
21 years of age and not the head of the family. The
applicant, if a married woman, must show that because of
the mental or physical incapacitation of her husband she

_ is the actual head of the family. If she makes application
a deserted wife, she must show that she is actuallydeserted by her husband, Stating duration of desertion,

and whether husband since the desertionhas helped to
support hes. ‘

Item 4b: If citizenship is claimed by virtue of naturali-
ization of the father, evidence of his naturalization, and

. item Se:

. item 5d:
_in gallons.

that applicant resided in the United States thereafterwhile a minor, should be furnished. Where husband and
the wife were native born and a statement to that effect
is made, additional information as to the marital status is
not required. In other cases, a married woman or widow
must show the date of her marriage; a widow must show,
in addition, the date of the death of her husband.

Describe briefly, including daily capacity
in gallons. If none, write “none”. This information
is not required in connection with entries within national -

forests under the act of June 11, 1906 (34 Stat. 233;
16 USC 506—509).

Describe briefly, including daily capacity
If none, write “‘none’’. This information

is not required in connection with entries under the
Reclamation Act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat. 388;
43 USC 432) or entries within national forests under the
act of June 11, 1906 (34 Stat. 233; 16 USC 506-509) or in
connection with entries in Alaska, Alabama, Arkansas,
Florida, Louisidna, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri,
or Wisconsin.

GPO 876506

5c. No portion of said land is claimed for mining purposes _

under the local customs or rules of miners, or otherwise,No portion of said land is worked for mineral during any
part of the year by any person or persons, My application
therefor is not made for the purpose of fraudulently ob-
taining title to mineral land. The land is not occupied
and improved by any Indian. The land does not contain
any hot ot medicinal springs, except

Nore

Fommrmnyrrsrsy abo - -

d. The land does not contain any water hole or other body of
water needed or used by the public for stock watering pur-
poses, except

WV.tHfZ2

A i structedAre the lands applied for traversed by a roadway con
or maintained by the Bureau of Public Roads? Yeos_.
Identify below, any such roadway by name or otherwise,Dat, lb bAlberoo Signature of Applicant

(Kesae Phot springs Kel,

Are you presently ampioyed by Dest. of interior, oF ary of
its Bureeus NO y-. Is your spouse
sa employed No 2X,

Signature of Applicant

(Si€mhere with full name)
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UNITED STATES -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERTOR ©

2
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT :

Fairbanks Land Office
516 Second Avenue
Fairbanks, Alaska

APPLICATION FOR REDUCTION OF THE REQUIRED AREA OF CULTIVAS tow
(Sec. 2291, R.S., as amended) cs?

Fairbanks /@-3-Gho
I, Lflbricee £2. Wa/HMey

!t

havi a,» having an allowe
idl

homestead entry / Lb or a homestead settlement claiim O22 2f
zehereby apply for a reduction of the required area of cultivation.

the leaf 19 descrihed a5 fo120ve:

Township 4 A#erZ4 Range ¥ fas
Containing /g¢g acres.

space is needed).

Laivbanks Meridian
(Use the reverse side if additional

In accordance with 43 CFR 65.17(b) and 166.40 et seq., I
hereby submit the following statements to support my application
for reduction:

1. In general:
(a) The character of the soil is: Goe of.

(b) The condition of the surface of the land is

Wiss Laweved
(c) The land is level Le/ or broken //
(4d) The kind and amount of timber and other growth:

(e) The altitude is f/ is not Ag more than 1,000 feet above

sea level, .
“

(f) Other reasons:

iLG Chezus Hel Sp,
&(Mailing Address: City, State)

LLI¢ Mop frog See, flarhearv Camaza le Séc
29,2.9,23,33. TUN BALE. Favhaaks Flevidien35 #yelof LEG t

iteg
fash Lhd" Ze

Paso “1 Ybo" Worth fo Pent*4, Wesf 2310!fa Font *3, Sevth Js #4 Lro

CR. RES
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Left (a) I have cultivated acres on the following
described legal subdivision(s)e

(>) I have planted “Mi

as my cultivable crop.
(c) Since the date of entry I have harvested approximately

Ney foe acres each year,
I have placed the following improvements on the land. (Describe
fully each improvement. The kind and its value).

i

Srav led Garage.

(a) . The climatic conditions which exist in the locality of my

Sechinz7¢,

(b) The amount of rainfall and the temperature during the
ordinary season of cultivation is as follows: th devale

During the second entry year I will be able to cultivate
(Number)acres; during the third entry year I will be able to cultivate

Rg acres and maintain this cultivation until Final Proof,
My reasons for not being able tocultivate more than the amount
stated in NO. 6 above are ag follows:
Lhe vains STevled in Boivst, Have Heavy Mess in Chat sechiu(Reasons given must be full and specifvec)Had cak th Drying Ze vf gn Bern piles, bul couwllat gef af/

tT enclose a filing fee of $5.00

FLO #97”
Rev. Sept. '59

(Describe each area on

which cultivation has been performed by aliquot part)

Be

Altes, 9 Binds
4 Pdutey % 8ath 2fo0 f Cleaved

resides Whe She Levse seF on, ff Lag Spine

4,

LEavly LES 2 R BE 14 the A Geeart

De AWE

6.

fueld [was Aeyye vig lif,

the Mooss al # withoot faking dhe Top soil treo, Sass belweey
LA HE GIES PLES, Zcavtily} culivalte ty that Condi fan

7.

3 th he 2(Sign th full legal WNafie)
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= 4: -PARENT SERIAL NUMBER
: “1. ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NUMBER

—
‘SUBJECT -~REMMMTER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:“APPLICANT:

_AGRES | COUNTY .

; OLD LEASE NEW LEASE
. NEW . EFFECTIVE DATE

FUND SYMBOL
| COUNTY _ AMOUNT

:

' APPLY: jo. FY,FILING FEE igSS5S ”
“ASSIGNMENT: =

9 aroeCOMPLETE AREA . RENTAL
:

PORTION.OF AREA:
SASSIGNED AREA

REFUND )
r

RETAIN IN.UNEARNED ACCOUNT -

to» :

TOTAL.

<

++ @F INTEREST BUT NOT - :
ge_OF SPECIFIC AREA: CI .

BOND. FILED - _ . . _ —_
~ _ 4 .

—
NO BOND FILED -

RY. éae ofLOR.

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A RECEIPT =

5

CASE FOLDER COPY

‘PURPOSE. ‘FUND SYMBOL .
- amount”—

FILING FEE EARNED

ADVANCE. FILING. FEE AND/OR RENTAL ___14X6800
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; .
UNITED.STATES |

oY, DEPARTMENTOFTHE
€ redRM 4-175)

”
AUG, 1957) °

DATE

PARENT SERIAL NUMBER

No.-

_ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NUMBER

ACRES COUNTY

EFFECTIVE DATE

- OLD LEASE

898716:

SUBJECT’ REMITTER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:

x

Le

-NEW LEASE

. NEW LEASE
—.

“RETAINED AREA 7") _.;4 (RETAIN IN.UNEARNED ACCOUNT

4TOTAL A

OF INTEREST BUT NOT wo yt fofAG 4 Oe Ben afOF SPECIFIC AREA: . Za A

4 -FUND SYMBOL *_COUNTY. AMOUNT

APPLY: 4H 2420FILING FEE nese eae
_
ASSIGNMENT: O fp. COMPLETE AREA. mo RENTAL :

, i
-+ PORTION OF AREA: ~3 “Ok

/ ASSIGNED AREA

REFUND

, eo

F o } a f fai
Id

.

7. ? fe _f . 7 4
; BOND FILED - [| se “ad Cig..

Ae ° é
z=

. . Stee ff : 7 Of
z

=
2 . ia’ NO BOND FILED Po Ho,f BY__ 4 2 DATE

CASE FOLDER COPY
NoT ACCEPT: THIS COPY. .AS A RECEIPT |

- FUND SYMBOL AMOUNT- PURPOSE

FILING FEE EARNED 142599

14X6800 28 BoADVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL
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UNITED STATES
} -PARTMENT OF THE INTER) ~_.-

(NOV. 1952)
pORM 41179 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -

DATE

PARENT SERIAL NUMBER

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NUMBER

No. 670882

7

i

SUBJECT
REMITTER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:

PURPOSE FUND SYMBOL AMOUNT

FILING FEE EARNED 142599

|

ADVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL 14X6800

ACRES COUNTY CLD LEASE NEW LEASE

| NEW LEASE EFFECTIVE DATE

FUND SYMBOL COUNTY AMOUNT

APPLY:FILING FEE 142599 fA ebRt

ASSIGNMENT:
_ OCOMPLETE AREA RENTAL.

PORTION OF AREA:
ASSIGNED AREA

REFUND

RETAINED AREA RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT
4

‘

TOTAL Leib
REMARKS

OF INTEREST BUT NOT [JOF SPECIFIC AREA:

( BOND FILED LI
: i) “a

.

A a7,: NO BOND FILED LI YL AH DATES
a foJefi f{

5 DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY ASAeos
CASE FOLDER COPY

“f~

Gauteker 27,

of
APPLICANT:

igen*S*

38 (00
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|

3 L..PARTMENT OF THE INTERIUR
Form 4—1179 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

No
(October 1960) .

WeSeptember 3, 1963
DATE

aac PARENT SERIAL NUMBER

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NUMBER

APPLICANT: REMITTER IF DIFFERENT THAN APELICANTE

Bltridge B. Walker

om
667 (MEWS Project

s/o RGA
L_ _|

ACRES

NEW LEASE
—

__ COUNTY

:. ASSIGNMENT:
f COMPLETE AREA

PORTION OF AREA:
ASSIGNED AREA

RETAINED AREA

OF INTEREST BUT NOT
OF SPECIFIC AREA:

BOND FILED

NO BOND FILED

O
O
O

3323

OLD LEASE NEW LEASE

EFFECTIVE DATE

FUN ML E. COUNTY AMOUNT“LdAPPLY: LbFILING FEE T4599_
RENTAL

REFUND

RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT

Grmeren bed o
oYToS.5.

TOTAL

REMARKS.

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A
RECEIPTCASE FOLDER COPY

ieFf LZ

PURPOSE FUND SYMBOL . AMOUNT

FILING FEE EARNED 142490 fieFeaedADVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL
14X6800 iT| 33
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. [hereby apply to amend the description of my claim to read as follows:
#£ Zo

5. Ihave not sold, assigned, transferred, or relinquished the lands embraced in my claim, nor agreed to do so; nor
have I taken from the land any timber or other thing- of value. (Set out fully all facts showing how the mistake
occurred, the precaution taken to avoid error, the grounds upon which the application is based, etc., as required bythe

regulations.
): ZvleLl Tbrs head befere 1F was eytd. He Fig veed the

Servey five wollys He vp the Aifl Forthey, fe % Be:it rouse On the Seclou
cleseZ7e The foat Bvt when the Land was Surveyed Lhe Line Yam saulk of
the hovsea,dwish B Shoat steve of i plien ts Teke th “yg FT doesnt CAemge
pny Mavkers By, Tost Ehe Localien, Reading.

6. I am well acquainted with the character of the land herein applied for and with each and every legal subdivision
; thereof, having personally examined same; that there is not to my knowledge within the limits thereof any vein or
i lode of quartz or other rock in place bearing gold, silver, cinnabar, lead, tin, or copper, nor any deposit of coal,

placer, cement, gravel, salt spring, or deposit of salt, nor other valuable mineral deposit, except

Apoe
(Give description of vein, lode, or deposit; if none, write ‘‘none’’)

2

that no portion of said land is claimed for mining purposes under the local customs or rules of miners, or otherwise;
that no portion of said land is worked for mineral during any part of the year, by any person or persons; that the
land, except as noted above, is essentially nonmineral land; that my application therefor is not made for the pur-
pose of fraudulently obtaining title to mineral land; that the land is not occupied or reserved for any purpose by the
United States, and is unoccupied, unimproved, and unappropriated by any person claiming the same other than

myself, except have
(If none, write ‘‘none’’)

peu UNITED STATES FORM APPROVEDGuly 1958) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIGR:
- 3

_
BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42-R1336

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENS:
4 Land Office
“SENT .

APPLICATION FOR
AMENGMEN OF CLAIM Aerbak §

(43 CFR, Part 104)" <5 py BIBSIIA
1. Name.

Criret
name, middle initial, & last

Eanes,

Elbridge & WwJelker
2. Present legal description of the land in my entry,

selection, or location:

wr-wwy, SsecF3, EPNEY See BR

ZUM. BYE. Fhus. flevilian

Addteks
Box 1°97

theg ante Chews Hot Sp. Ra,
3. Legal description of the land I originally intended to

enter S7av7yng From Sec, Noyvkey Commen
Lo Sees, 29, 29,33,33, TIN RHE. PbxS Mevidian ss
fornd of

begins“fF 23st S606 Co Pg; nt “%, ¥60 fo vb.

Fairvhenks #eske

[2 porate *2, West 2370 fo Pont *3, 50 oF, 30¢to parat “y fash 23/0' fe hael Re Fe Parnté& Sy
| Worl 26 4o'ty post

wh 7M. RAE.

a
ht
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that the land does not contain any hot or medicinal springs, except M622.
"

(Give size and daily capacity in gallons; if none, write *none’’)
and that the land does not contain any water hole or other body of water needed or used by the public for stock

watering purposes, except Non ©.
(Give size and daily capacity in gallons; if none, write ‘‘none’’)

I HEREBY CERTIFY That the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief, and are made in good faith.

‘

rm
. at

, fE"3~EC0 a
(Date) (Signature of Applicant)

STATEMENT OF WITNESSES
We, the undersigned, have been well acquainted with the above applicant, known him to be a person of truth and
veracity, have read the above statements made by him, and believe thé statements to be true.

(Signature)Liharme bles,
(Address) (Address)

Baap[840 Pacrberche “awh.
[-20~lef _ L/S(ate) @ate)

' Title 18, USC Sec. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of theUnited States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Note: In addition to above, a signed statement by at least one witness having personal knowledge of the facts concerning the
alleged mistake must be furnished, showing what oppertunity he had for learning the facts, and setting out fully all pertinentknowledge he has relative thereto. No form is given for said statement. .

Use additional sheets if spaces provided are not sufficient.

GPO 944705

7. The character of the land applied for and the amount
_
of timber thereon, by legal subdivisions, is as follows:

Sa2// Sprvce *% Yspen ZA 70294oof£42 whele he nre

8. The following is the statement of facts required by the
regulations showing the nature and source of error and
demonstrating my good’ faith: .2 4fed 04 F413 Zend Refovel® was

Sv veyed. we Tigured the Suvuey Aen <wavld Be up the pill Farther, S 2 boil
heese enthe Pert next JeFbehaod. Bot he
Lhe Land was surveyedie Lyne Ran So, 0
fhe 4ovse, J4OF 4027 87 oper 4au0
Te Dweish, Te choenge my Desevephon 7
[phesra frat foritien my hovse 307s

cs

NA

ALT-# / Chews Coat Epbuchorn,
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2 3,
Bre?

4. Thereby apply to amend the description of my claim to read as follows:

Seve OS sz

5. Thave not sold, assigned, transferred, or relinquished fhe lands embraced in my claim, nor agreed to do so; nor
have I taken from the land any timber orother thing of value. (Set owt fully all facts showing bow the mistake
occurred, the precaution taken to avoid error, the grounds upon which the application is based, etc., as required by
the

regulations.): Fp) hee C4/¢ Land bepere sLlevBs gsorvveyed. we pig ered ZheServeyed Lrae wtell Beup the 4r/l Larvtherv, Sot Busll azy 4éies @ en Che Seelioi
Lose i lbe Road, Bel whey Zhe head was Seyveyed Fhe Lee fan Sackisth bheP00se, Z pis4 Zo.Auead. “TY Disereplion 7% Zeke +0 My Aewse, ZF Peeswt
Cheage 7A 0 2yMONS Feet Che Locarroer Reading:

6. I am well acquainted with the character of the land herein applied for and with each and every legal subdivision
' thereof, having personally examined same; that there is not to my knowledge within the limits thereof any vein or
lode of quartz or other rock in place bearing gold, silver, cinnabar, lead, tin, or copper, nor any deposit of coal,

placer, cement, gravel, salt spring, or deposit of salt, nor other valuable mineral deposit, except

NMeov2z€
(Give description of vein, lode, or deposit; if none, write “‘none’’)

wee — z

that no portion of said land is claimed for mining purposes under the local customs or rules of miners, or otherwise;
that no portion of said land is worked for mineral during any part of the year, by any person or persons; that the
iand, except as noted above, is essentially nonmineral land; that my application therefor is not made for the pur
pose of fraudulently obtaining title to mineral land; that the land is not occupied or reserved for any purpose by the
United States, and is unoccupied, unimproved, and unappropriated by any person claiming the same other than

myself, except La RL.
dé none, write ‘‘none’’)

|

. .

i,

FORM APPROVEDRE #5085 UNITED STATESy )
DEPARTMENT OF THE

INTERIOR
BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42—R1336

BUREAU OF LANDMANAGEMENT Land Officefig:SENT .
Z/ Aeee

ATION
ENDMENT OF CLAIM Serial Number

CPR/Part104) PR
soos O22IGY

L. Name. (First name, middle initial, & last name)
™

| Address ,

SEY7 Faxbanks, Fleas ke

Ic

FA}geneNfl}LSP FICE
42/4 ridge B. Walker" ALASSHA

2. Present legal description of
the

land in my entry,
selection, or location:

"sec, 32

29Nile Chae a Mel Sp. heel,
3. Legal description of the land I originally intended to

enter. SZev%i454 Frou Sec, Yavker
Sees, 2%293233 RYVE Fifteritien BS Pe.
Fes 6h6"Le Point”), NeflhLs poruT™n, wes?
%e Point 73, Seelh B08 76 Pome Hy £as7Fuz/e
Ya Pasat “58h ao/ Rd, WovTh 26 Hs Print

7LiMWY RYB.

fo

W* ww sec 33 N&

Sle vids 2

CLRLMI ES6,
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that the land does not contain any hot or medicinal springs, except ALaa©

(Give size and daily capacity in gallons; if none, write **pone’")

and that the land does not contain any water hole or other body of water needed or used by the public for stock

watering purposes, except LV,CAEL. .

:

(Give size and daily capacity in gallons; if rione, write “none’’)

ef
2s

1 HEREBY CERTIFY That the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief, and are made in good faith.

‘ ‘

fOr-B-Ge2 "

LDioweLope BALL
: Gi;(Date) gnature of Applicant)

STATEMENT OF WITNESSES

We, the undersigned, have been well acquainted with thé above applicant, known him to be a person of truth and ot
- veracity, have read the above statements, made by him, and believe the statements to be true.

Loeb hbo acrhercthar Jezhe APTE/

Title 18, USC Sec. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Note: In addition te above, a signed statement by at least one witness haying personal knowledge of the facts concerning the

alleged mistake must be furnished, showing what opportunity he had for learning the facts, and setting out fully all pertinent
knowledge he has relative thereto. No form is given for said statement.

:

Use additional sheets if spaces provided are not sufficient.

GPO 944705

7. The character of the land applied for and the amount 8. The following is the statement of facts required by the
of timber thereon, by legal subdivisions, is as follows: regulations showing the nature and source of error and

demonstrating my good’ faith:
Sixx a Spruce, ed Pspeg Zh vovgh Z zlled oer Z4/s Lend before vt wa

. ; Serveyed, We ei vpred T4e Surveyed Zine
gel Lhe these heme sread. ould beep the Fatibey, Sek builtrr

$0650 the Pporilian next The

Sood oF thehoosa. Lhat Left pay bows e
Cn Open Jen dl, Se FE wish Te C4 e7ge Aly

Discrephon 7 Deke 447 Chal Pevé whic.
4oese Sse7s e727.

te bea Fhe Suvveyed VAS w

GS Ss

Chea

J -2O-6/ Fz banks ALlewke(ate) /= 3eé-
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LEIP
OAA/S

fd of Fear ACTEDApter

ELS feed

S/F

Se +
Pvtsy fedFn Cee Wee tee
‘4ib :

~* FEB 27 359
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we 32, Township 1 Korth, Range 4 East,

The Director
Bureau of band Management

Survey information
Land is without va.us

Eset

Reproduced at the National Archives
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. moe .g.1958.
Fairbanks,

Bureau, of Land Management.

Dear sir,
On Oct, 27; 1958 we filled on our homestead “0 -

O22194,

At that time we had posted it & had our sings up

On Nov Ist, the Light Co went out there & tore

down all markers & sings.
However we get them back up just as soon as we

cane

Thank You very mush

Mr& Mrs. EB Welker.

P.0.Box I247©
Fairbanks, Alaska,

vtEau ot LAND fossace
sete leaner

REY,

ID)e
ETN

AEE :
q 5 ratNOVE2 1958

NM

LAND OFFICEtees

FAIRBANKS, ALASKAa
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E.E.Walker
P.0.Box.1247

‘Fairbanks, z

Fairbanks Land Urrice

Box

Fairpsnks,
Alaska,
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FLO; Pals lbp
Fairbanks Land OfficeBox 1050

. Fairbanks, Alaska

Date 24, 1959

Box 4
:

Notice of Location Filed:
Oetober aT,
Type g

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to the recordation of your claim iden-
tified by the above serial numbr. Please. refer to this number
in all future transactions with this office.

You are advised that clearance has been obtained from
-the Geological Survey and that there are no conflicts of record.

The filing of your Location Notice is, accordingly, ap-
-proved as of the date of its Piling, and you may now proceed to
perfect your claim in accordance with the applicable regulations.

You cannot sell or otherwise dispose of timber or other
materials from your entry until patent is received, unless you
file a suitable application and have received formal permission
in writing from the Forestry Officer. In these instances you will
pay standard stumpagéeor severance fees for the material involved.
These monies will be held in escrow until patent is issued, and
then be returned to you. If patent is not issued, the monies will
be retained by the Government.

We will be pleased to assist you in preparing forms for
processing your formal application for patent if and when you |
have sufficiently complied with the requirements of the statute
governing your type of filing.

You are required to contact the local Bureau of Public
Roads representative to secure a permit for any access road or
facility you intend to construct within the right-of-way of any
public road.

Very fruly yours,

Honesteed Aeting
Enel; Lams. Adgadieaticn taeTnformation _
ee: Case fe CY Fe , - .

aaa HB a FLO #10
Jan. '59

PairbanksSerial

Pe y Alaske

3 table

27-43
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ag ART”
Form 4-001i9,
(March 1958}

STATES
-

PARTMENT OF THE INTEE
BUREAU OF- LAND MANAGEME

a ae

ob

BRANCH OF LAND STATUS: Please furish status of lands described in Case No. @22/74 or on the folowing

described lends »/447 will 46 whee survewted iW fe AW fe B%e. BB and
Ele ME fe Sec, 22

Sec.22233 Twp. 4, Range#4, Gir h474! Meridian, _ County, State _<#/45£4
Other data required Kb maes pea a MAL oe Elbo ge LE ble Be

Name of requestor Branch Date 2-7 27-28
LEGEND

Outline of area on
which status is re-
quired

Public land in Fed-
eral ownership

Patented land (no
minerals reserved)

Patented land
(S. RB. Act 12/29/16)

Patented land
(Act 7/17/14

School lands

Tndian allotments

Does posting and survey
agree with the lands as
described?

Conflicts MhBee

Withdrawals _ _A/27€
v3 :

;i ‘
Ze O°

Ar Be in
aff
ue

Rights-of-way Mane

Posted in T. B. Vol. No. . Page No. Status furnished on Clerk
File with case. Status Clerk will be responsible for its correctness. 16—G2729-2 _U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

i

—t..! ed ee oe wee eer
1
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if

(First Name) (Middie Initial) (Last Name)o post office address LZ VE Cx i+ Y 7
“hy by file

Botice of locCEP LS Ted.vies
sePet ESaiefor fe public land described as follows:

oe
7 77 idew 32

~

(4353 ,were m5 J
é

.

township 77M, range AYE ,Skike werition
2. I am 21 years of age or older aS [|No
lama citizen of the United States [_]Native born [_] Naturalized

- [] Declared my intention tobecome a citizen
3... This noticeismade for settlement or occupancy under the

[>Homestead laws [] Homesite law-(__] Headquarters site law [__] Trade and
manufacturing

site law

4. Date settlement or occupancy was made by mes 2Z2A-s¥
‘5. There are no buildings or improvements except (Ifnone write none’):

Nowe
6. I have not filed application or notice of location of the type checked in Item 3 except:

More
|

7. The kind of trade, manufacture or other productive industry for which the claim is maintained or desired is:

8. Iam a veteran with military service as follows:
Date of induction__/ 2 7/72 ~ s/f Date of honorable discharge- O-7-5 5_

9. The lends describedin Item 1 are adjacent to, or traversed by,
a road or highway maintained by the Bureau ofPublic Roads as follows (If none write “‘none’'):

FORM NO, 4~1154
iT,ED STATESGULY 1957) DEPARTMENTOF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
NOTICE OF LOCATION OF SETTLEMENT OR}OCCUPANCY -CLAIM IN ALASKA a

dad iy]
(Act of April 29, 1950, 64 Stat. 94, 48 U.S.C. 371-371c, 4612)‘

foa.SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE OF FORM!S020)

. FORM APPROVED
_

BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42—R986

Serial numberBranch of service



p-ph se

oO

EDhyp Yo A)able, @. Mate} *"__(Signature in full)

10. Ienclose a filing fee of $10

11. I CERTIFY that the’statements made by me in this notice ate true, complete and correct to the best of my know-ledge and belief, and are made in good faith.

18 U.S.C. sec. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of theUnited States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

(Numbers correspond to the question numbers)

1. Surveyed lund:
If notice is for surveyed land, it must be preparedin duplicate and filed in the proper Land office.
Surveyed land must be described by legal sub-
divisions, section, township and range numbers, and
meridian, :

Unsurveyed land:
| . :

If notice is for unsurveyed land, it must be prepared
in duplicute and filed in. theproper Land office, -

Unsurveyed land must. be described . by .metes - ances
bounds.as accurately -as“posSiblé;giving the leagth |

and direction of each of the boundaries of the tract;
the description of each .of-the. several comers;.and ..

the position of the land.with reference to established
Survey .monuments, towns, roads, creeks, rivers,
mountain peaks, or other prominent topographic
points, natural objects or other points of ‘reference.If desired, to provide certainty of location of the
tract, the approximate latitude and longitude of one
of the corners should be given. A topographic or
other map containing an outline of the boundaries of
the tract may be submitted with this notice,

SNA -
ten SSSee

3. The applicable laws are as follows:
Homestead. laws (Act of May 14, 1898, 30 Stat. 409,

48 U.S.C. 371, as amended, 43 CFR, Part 65).
Headquarters site law (Act of March 3, 1927,

44 Stat. 1364, 48 U.S.C. 461, 43 CFR, Part 64).Homesite law (Act of May 26, 1934, 48 Stat. 809,
‘48 U.S.C. 461, 43 CFR, Part 64).

Trade «and manufacturing site law ‘(Act of
May 14, 1898, 30 Stat. 413, 48 U.S.C. 461,
43.CER, Part 81).

SRlaine eames
escribe improvements and identify their ownership.

If none, write “zone.”
—

6. Identify all previous applications or notices. If
none, write ‘none’?

7. This item will be filled out if the notice is for a
claim under the Headquarters site act of 1927 or
under the Trade and manufacturing site act of 1898.
For Headquarters site claims, in addition to the
information requested on the form, show. the owner-
ship of the business in connection with which the
claim is maintained or desired.

GPO 941909
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